
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 16 August 2020

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GIVE US PEACE Weighted points score RIC, 19/07/2020, R11, M 5M 2M 2M M1/1A. Bell 471117 23/0243

 2 NANGAR JACK Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R6, C 6C 3M 7M M1/2N. Brown 476620 22/0240

 3 DANDY DALE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 4P M1/2S. Hazlett 472107 18/0178

 4 MODUS OPERANDI Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 22/07/2020, R5, M 3M 3M 6P M2/2/3R. Tyler 469861 21/0253

 5 SAVANAKA TWO Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R11, M 6M 7M 4M M3/1A. Bell 457992 18/0116

 6 PROJECT MOUSE Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R7, P 8P 6M 4P M3/1B. Harmey 478122 12/0108
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P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC AWAITS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R6, C 5C 1C 2C 4/1/3A. Messina 496411 9/4276

 2 CLIFF'S MISS Weighted points score BUL, 27/06/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 4/1/3P. Bailey 491795 9/4243

 3 BAR THE PUNK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R7, P 2P 3P (FEL)P 4/1/2J. Coyle 522893 5/4204

 4 CANYA LILLY Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/2A. Bell 496933 10/4177

 5 LANMOR CASH Weighted points score RIC, 12/07/2020, R4, P 8P 6P 1P 4/1/1P. Moran 499885 5/4168

 6 DOWN THE HATCH Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 4/1/1M. Hodges 497571 7/6165

 7 STELLINA ROSE Weighted points score HOR, 21/07/2020, R12 6P 8P 6P 4/1/3R. Tyler 498430 5/4117

 8 ONLY SOMETIMES Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4J. Erwin 521870 1/0120

 9 PRINCESS ANNETTS 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/07/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2R. Tyler 508285 3/2252

 10 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3D. Croser 524915 2/1180

 11 SABATA RAPTOR Weighted points score TAR, 22/07/2020, R9, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2L. Polidano 500377 3/2180

 12 GLORIA GRACE Weighted points score GBN, 29/05/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1P. Bailey 491796 4/3168

 13 RAMPAGE RASCAL Weighted points score DAP, 16/07/2020, R3, M 2M 4M 2P 5/1P. Ballantine 473031 7/4165

 14 TOWERING DAWN Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2020, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1B. Smith 489972 9/8159

 15 SANGER BANGER Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 4P 2P (FEL)P 5/4D. Wright 520487 1/0141

 16 ROCK YOUR BODY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4M. Hughes 521616 2/0138

 17 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/2135

 18 LITTLE JACOB 1 Weighted points score DAP, 06/08/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4J. Maitland 523268 1/0132

 19 BUCK ENDS HERE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R4, P 5P 2Y 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529882 1/0130

 20 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R8, Y 7Y 3P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0130

 21 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R9, P 4P 4P 2P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/2129

 22 HARLEM HEAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0129

 23 AMY'S WILL Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1A. Marshall 463471 11/8129

 24 NATISA'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3D. Sultana 498910 2/1126

 25 BROCKIE ROAD 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R7, P 8P 1P 7P 5/3D. Wright 521025 3/1126

 26 GOOD ODDS KANGA Weighted points score DAP, 25/06/2020, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4J. Brown 497563 1/0118

 27 HALLSIDE SAM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4S. Veli 522452 1/0114

 28 COCO SUZY Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 3P 5/1M. Smith 488860 6/5114

 29 STATEN ISLAND Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/1105

 30 ZAMBORA REX Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4J. Sciberras 525638 1/0103

 31 EYES ADORE YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R10, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2P. Moran 499886 3/2102
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 32 INDIAN MCCOOKE Weighted points score KEM, 01/08/2020, R9, Y 7Y 5P 6P 5/4C. Wall 508253 1/095

 33 ASTON JOLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2A. Bell 519472 3/290

 34 CALL HER PINKY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/490

 35 LITTLE MISS BRO Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2020, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/087

 36 CUSTOM BANJO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3J. Simpson 492953 3/187

 37 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/084

 38 SAIPAN BALE Weighted points score SHP, 30/03/2020, R5 6P 8P 5P 5/4J. Brown 499143 1/078

 39 MY PLAY MAKER Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4J. Sciberras 525640 1/074

 40 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R9, P 8P 7P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 490085 3/269

 41 FUSEBOX ABBY Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 7P 4Y 7P 5/4B. Harmey 493129 1/065
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 1 ONLY SOMETIMES Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4J. Erwin 521870 1/0120

 2 PRINCESS ANNETTS 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/07/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2R. Tyler 508285 3/2252

 3 SABATA RAPTOR Weighted points score TAR, 22/07/2020, R9, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2L. Polidano 500377 3/2180

 4 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3D. Croser 524915 2/1180

 5 GLORIA GRACE Weighted points score GBN, 29/05/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1P. Bailey 491796 4/3168

 6 RAMPAGE RASCAL Weighted points score DAP, 16/07/2020, R3, M 2M 4M 2P 5/1P. Ballantine 473031 7/4165

 7 TOWERING DAWN Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2020, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1B. Smith 489972 9/8159

 8 SANGER BANGER Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 4P 2P (FEL)P 5/4D. Wright 520487 1/0141

 9 ROCK YOUR BODY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4M. Hughes 521616 2/0138

 10 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/2135

 11 LITTLE JACOB 1 Weighted points score DAP, 06/08/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4J. Maitland 523268 1/0132

 12 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R8, Y 7Y 3P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0130

 13 BUCK ENDS HERE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R4, P 5P 2Y 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529882 1/0130

 14 HARLEM HEAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0129

 15 AMY'S WILL Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1A. Marshall 463471 11/8129

 16 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R9, P 4P 4P 2P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/2129

 17 NATISA'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3D. Sultana 498910 2/1126

 18 BROCKIE ROAD 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R7, P 8P 1P 7P 5/3D. Wright 521025 3/1126

 19 GOOD ODDS KANGA Weighted points score DAP, 25/06/2020, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4J. Brown 497563 1/0118

 20 COCO SUZY Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 3P 5/1M. Smith 488860 6/5114

 21 HALLSIDE SAM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4S. Veli 522452 1/0114

 22 STATEN ISLAND Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/1105

 23 ZAMBORA REX Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4J. Sciberras 525638 1/0103

 24 EYES ADORE YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R10, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2P. Moran 499886 3/2102

 25 INDIAN MCCOOKE Weighted points score KEM, 01/08/2020, R9, Y 7Y 5P 6P 5/4C. Wall 508253 1/095

 26 ASTON JOLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2A. Bell 519472 3/290

 27 CALL HER PINKY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/490

 28 LITTLE MISS BRO Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2020, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/087

 29 CUSTOM BANJO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3J. Simpson 492953 3/187

 30 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/084

 31 SAIPAN BALE Weighted points score SHP, 30/03/2020, R5 6P 8P 5P 5/4J. Brown 499143 1/078
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 32 MY PLAY MAKER Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4J. Sciberras 525640 1/074

 33 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R9, P 8P 7P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 490085 3/269

 34 FUSEBOX ABBY Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 7P 4Y 7P 5/4B. Harmey 493129 1/065
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 1 CAVIAR QUALITY 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 1/3S. Sultana 491858 34/30288

 2 MONSTER PRIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R9, P 2P 4P 1P 1/2L. Galea 498962 8/7303

 3 BLUE SOMEBODY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R9, P 6P 3P 1P 1/2J. Maroun 498554 12/7264

 4 SHAKALAKA Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2020, R10, P 5P 5P 1P 2/1/1J. Mcgrath 499454 7/6201

 5 LATENT ENERGY Weighted points score GBN, 11/08/2020, R10, Y 1Y 3P 1P 3/1/3J. Gatt 500451 7/5300

 6 NO ROOM Weighted points score DAP, 16/07/2020, R4, P 8P 2P 3P 3/1/3T. Vella 499356 6/5279

 7 BARCIA'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 521221 9/8270

 8 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2020, R4, P 6P 8P 3P 3/1/1B. Smith 520493 7/6192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 DRAGONFLY DIVA Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2020, R5, P 2P M/1G. Mckinley 529715 0/0134

 2 FLIGHTY LASS Last start placegetter RIC, 22/07/2020, R2, P 2P 7P 3P M/1G. Poulton 508549 0/0106

 3 GIPPSLAND GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2020, R4, P 2P 6P M/1B. Van Deinsen 529199 0/092

 4 SILVER ARMOUR 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 28/07/2020, R3, Y

BAT, 20/07/2020, R2, P

BAT, 13/07/2020, R3, P

3Y 2P 3P M/1R. Tyquin 529878 0/0134

 5 TOWERING HEIGHTS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 01/08/2020, R1, P

RIC, 24/07/2020, R1, P

3P 8P 2P M/1B. Smith 508666 0/0126

 6 LADY EMGRAND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/07/2020, R1, P

RIC, 12/07/2020, R2, P

5P 3P 2P M/1M. Lee 523721 0/094

 7 ELWOOD Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 10/08/2020, R1, P

BAT, 03/08/2020, R1, P

3P 2P 5P M/1P. Roach 522076 0/092

 8 NANGAR SAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 30/04/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1A. Bell 525553 0/0116

 9 BROCK'S BOY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts HVL, 26/06/2020, R1 5P 3P 6P M/1B. Van Deinsen 498340 0/088

 10 DARK ENCOUNTER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/07/2020, R1, P 2P 4P 8P M/1S. Veli 522451 0/086

 11 SUGAR RAY PRINCE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 04/08/2020, R1, P 6P 3P 6P M/1J. Simpson 525990 0/072

 12 MYSTIC PANDA First start M/1B. Sabotic 520244 0/00

 13 BELLA BLITZ Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2020, R2, P 6P 8P M/1P. Boyd 523504 0/035

 14 SON OF SIZZLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1A. Marshall 500291 0/072

 15 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 4P M/1R. Nicolaou 521345 0/068

 16 ANGEL HOLLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R5, P 7P 8P 7P M/1J. Erwin 526207 0/066

 17 TILLY'S BIG BRO 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R2, Y 5Y 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/060

 18 DONNA'S DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1P. Camilleri 522886 0/052

 19 CEDAR TILLY Weighted points score RIC, 17/07/2020, R2, P 5P 4P 8P M/1M. Dawson 522588 0/048

 20 BUSTING LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R2, P 7P 5P M/1J. Sciberras 525636 0/044

 21 SUMMER SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1R. Polidano 520641 0/040

 22 WHITE BOOTS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R1, Y 7Y 5P 8P M/1R. Tyquin 529879 0/038

 23 CHLOE'S SUCCESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 31/07/2020, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1M. Johnson 500223 0/038

 24 ZAMBORA PETE Weighted points score BUL, 14/07/2020, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1J. Sciberras 525634 0/038

 25 EVER HOPEFUL 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R3, Y 8Y 7P M/1R. Tyquin 529880 0/030

 26 LIGHT OF SHADOW 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R1, P 8P 8P M/1R. Nicolaou 523037 0/026
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 1 BAR THE PUNK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R7, P 2P 3P (FEL)P 4/1/2J. Coyle 522893 5/4204

 2 NERO PRINCE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R7, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/3P. Moran 490499 9/8180

 3 DANDY DALE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/2S. Hazlett 472107 18/1178

 4 STOP THE SHINE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R5, P 3P 6C 6C 5/4R. Thomas 498813 2/0153

 5 MOZZIE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 4/3141

 6 PRINCESS ANNETTS 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/07/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2R. Tyler 508285 3/2252

 7 BLINKS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4K. Clunne 498583 1/0114

 8 ACTIVE ZEUS Weighted points score BAT, 10/08/2020, R7, P 4P 2P 1P 5/3J. Mathias 522753 4/1216

 9 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R3, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/2186

 10 JUNE TWENTY SIX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2C. Cathcart 523113 3/2180

 11 BEES FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R7, P 6P (FEL)P 8P 5/1C. Cathcart 487993 6/5180

 12 DESPICABLE WAYNE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/07/2020, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/3N. Waygood 485994 2/1150

 13 DOUBLE ACTIVE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 10/08/2020, R8, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3J. Mathias 507684 4/1147

 14 LITTLE JACOB 2 Weighted points score DAP, 06/08/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4J. Maitland 523268 1/0132

 15 BUCK ENDS HERE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R4, P 5P 2Y 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529882 1/0130

 16 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R8, Y 7Y 3P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0130

 17 HARLEM HEAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0129

 18 SHAKING PINS Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1A. Hansen 488772 7/6129

 19 BROCKIE ROAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R7, P 8P 1P 7P 5/3D. Wright 521025 3/1126

 20 HEC'S RHINO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 6P 3P 8P 5/2K. Lambos 490891 5/2123

 21 KANDOS LASS Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4H. Kemp 499563 1/0110

 22 EYES ADORE YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R10, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2P. Moran 499886 3/2102

 23 CHASING LIGHTS Weighted points score SLE, 01/12/2019, R3 6P 1P 6P 5/4R. Tyler 521895 1/099

 24 MONTANA GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R9, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/4R. Turner 498149 1/096

 25 ZELMA BALE 2 Weighted points score WGL, 07/05/2020, R7 6P 8P 7P 5/3J. Brown 499201 3/190

 26 CALL HER PINKY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/490

 27 CUSTOM BANJO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3J. Simpson 492953 3/187
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 1 DAM RECKLESS Last start winner RIC, 05/08/2020, R6, P 1P 8P 1P 5/3J. Vanderburg 526068 2/1156

 2 PURE SWIPER Last start winner RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3T. Vella 521181 2/1144

 3 ULTIMATE SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2T. Vella 521182 3/2252

 4 ONE SHADOW Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2020, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3A. Pagano 522488 2/1225

 5 MERCILESS MING Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 3P 8P 3P 5/3V. Sultana 517594 2/1183

 6 STOP THE SHINE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R5, P 3P 6C 6C 5/4R. Thomas 498813 2/0153

 7 PRINCESS ANNETTS 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/07/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2R. Tyler 508285 3/2252

 8 EL TIMMY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 29/07/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4M. Dawson 527601 1/0149

 9 SHOES MAGIC Last start Provincial winner RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 1P 5Y 1Y 5/3A. Bell 522930 2/1148

 10 BLINKS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4K. Clunne 498583 1/0114

 11 PRANCING DIVA Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/2T. Vella 526633 3/2197

 12 JUNE TWENTY SIX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2C. Cathcart 523113 3/2180

 13 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2A. Bell 499826 3/2171

 14 FABIO COUNTY Weighted points score GBN, 26/06/2020, R3, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4S. Hopkins 498182 3/0165

 15 HARTLEY MEL Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4T. Vella 507587 1/0150

 16 DESPICABLE WAYNE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/07/2020, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/3N. Waygood 485994 2/1150

 17 ROCK YOUR BODY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R12, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4M. Hughes 521616 2/0138

 18 REFUSED ENTRY Weighted points score BAT, 27/07/2020, R5, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/4P. Roach 497962 1/0132

 19 GO ABBEY SUE Weighted points score WPK, 22/07/2020, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4J. Smart 520260 2/0132

 20 LITTLE JACOB 2 Weighted points score DAP, 06/08/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4J. Maitland 523268 1/0132

 21 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R8, Y 7Y 3P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0130

 22 BUCK ENDS HERE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R4, P 5P 2Y 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529882 1/0130

 23 HARLEM HEAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0129

 24 BROCKIE ROAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R7, P 8P 1P 7P 5/3D. Wright 521025 3/1126

 25 BUSHMAN'S BUDDY Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3A. Bell 523244 2/1120

 26 HALLSIDE SAM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4S. Veli 522452 1/0114

 27 AUTUMN BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3P. Boyd 520511 3/1114

 28 KANDOS LASS Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4H. Kemp 499563 1/0110

 29 SHE'S A RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R11, P 3P 7P 7P 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 3/2105

 30 EYES ADORE YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R10, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2P. Moran 499886 3/2102

 31 CHASING LIGHTS Weighted points score SLE, 01/12/2019, R3 6P 1P 6P 5/4R. Tyler 521895 1/099
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 32 MONTANA GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R9, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/4R. Turner 498149 1/096

 33 MADISON ENVY Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 520367 2/096

 34 ZELMA BALE 1 Weighted points score WGL, 07/05/2020, R7 6P 8P 7P 5/3J. Brown 499201 3/190

 35 ASTON JOLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2A. Bell 519472 3/290

 36 CUSTOM BANJO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3J. Simpson 492953 3/187

 37 MARLEE PARKER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R9, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4S. Hazlett 496425 1/070
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 1 BONNY BLUE ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2020, R2, P 3P 2P 3P M/1B. Sabotic 520241 0/0122

 2 DARK ENCOUNTER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/07/2020, R1, P 2P 4P 8P M/1S. Veli 522451 0/086

 3 SILVER ARMOUR 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 28/07/2020, R3, Y

BAT, 20/07/2020, R2, P

BAT, 13/07/2020, R3, P

3Y 2P 3P M/1R. Tyquin 529878 0/0134

 4 TOWERING HEIGHTS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 01/08/2020, R1, P

RIC, 24/07/2020, R1, P

3P 8P 2P M/1B. Smith 508666 0/0126

 5 SUGAR RAY PRINCE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 04/08/2020, R1, P 6P 3P 6P M/1J. Simpson 525990 0/072

 6 PAMJAMS AZURE First start M/1B. Jarczewski 527594 0/00

 7 TWO CHIPS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1K. Lambos 495318 0/077

 8 SON OF SIZZLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1A. Marshall 500291 0/072

 9 GOLSPIE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R2, P 7P 5P 6P M/1K. Waddington 494263 0/068

 10 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 4P M/1R. Nicolaou 521345 0/068

 11 ANGEL HOLLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R5, P 7P 8P 7P M/1J. Erwin 526207 0/066

 12 TILLY'S BIG BRO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R2, Y 5Y 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/060

 13 DONNA'S DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1P. Camilleri 522886 0/052

 14 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R1, Y 7Y 5P 8P M/1R. Tyquin 529879 0/038

 15 CHLOE'S SUCCESS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 31/07/2020, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1M. Johnson 500223 0/038

 16 EVER HOPEFUL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R3, Y 8Y 7P M/1R. Tyquin 529880 0/030

 17 LIGHT OF SHADOW 1 Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R1, P 8P 8P M/1R. Nicolaou 523037 0/026
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 1 CAVIAR QUALITY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 1/3S. Sultana 491858 34/30288

 2 BLUE SOMEBODY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R9, P 6P 3P 1P 1/2J. Maroun 498554 12/7264

 3 DEMOLITION DUKE Weighted points score MAT, 31/10/2019, R5, B 6P 1P 1P 1/2L. Galea 491284 11/9186
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 1 ABSURDLY Weighted points score DAP, 23/07/2020, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 2/1/3A. Bell 497442 8/7192
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 1 MY LUCKY MIA Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R3, C 7C 8P 1P 3/1/2M. Pease 500226 6/5118
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 1 MAGIC AWAITS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R6, C 5C 1C 2C 4/1/3A. Messina 496411 9/4276
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 1 DOUBLE ACTIVE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 10/08/2020, R8, P 5P 3P 2P 5/2J. Mathias 507684 4/2147

 2 HEC'S RHINO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 6P 3P 8P 5/2K. Lambos 490891 5/2123

 3 MARLEE PARKER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R9, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4S. Hazlett 496425 1/070
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 1 MYSTIC MIA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/07/2020, R3, P

RIC, 03/07/2020, R2, P

6P 3P 2P M/1N. Hedley 508597 0/0103

 2 IRON EYES PUNK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Coyle 520680 0/082

 3 TWO CHIPS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1K. Lambos 495318 0/077
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 1 YOU DEE ELLE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 4/1/2K. Coleman 490142 10/3144
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 1 IRON EYES PUNK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Coyle 520680 0/082
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